$\begin{array}{c} (\text{Rev. 6-93}) \\ \text{OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)} \\ 11 - 0 \end{array}$	7-2002
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1022	274761 core the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Francis T. Azzarello	Name: United States Can Company
Rodolfo Q. Raymundo, Jr.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo3. Nature of conveyance: $11 - 4-02$	Street Address: <u>700 East Butterfield Road, Suite 250</u>
Assignment Merger	City: Lombard State: Illinois Zip: 60148
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: October 16, 2002 and October 18, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/712,613	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Suite 230	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency.
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63141</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>162201</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. <u>J. Joseph Muller</u> Name of person Signing <u>Total number of pages including of</u> 11/06/2002 LINELLER 00000189 09712613 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P Mail ocument to be record Commissioner of P	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $A = \frac{1}{2} 1$
$\smile$	PATENT
	REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0807

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Francis T. Azzarello and Rodolfo Q. Raymundo, Jr., citizens of the United States, residents of the State of Illinois, whose post office addresses are 7807 Valley Hill Road, Woodstock, IL 60098 and 2210 Wynwood Lane, Aurora IL 60506, respectively, have invented certain improvements in MOLDED CONTAINER INCLUDING PLUG WITH MULTIPLE LOCKING ARMS filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2000, assigned the serial number 09/712,613, and identified as Attorney's Docket No. USCC 8278US;

AND, WHEREAS, United States Can Company, a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 700 East Butterfield Road, Suite 250, Lombard, Illinois 60148, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in MOLDED CONTAINER INCLUDING PLUG WITH MULTIPLE LOCKING ARMS and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Francis T. Azzarello and Rodolfo Q. Raymundo, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said United States Can Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said United States Can Company, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said United States Can Company, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said U.S. Can Company, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to United States Can Company, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND our attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

and ming dute of suid uppredition, when duv	ised increasi, as randws.
Serial No: <u>09/712,613</u>	Filed: November 14, 2000
Date: October 16,2002	Francis T. Azzarello, Inventor
Date: /0/18/02	<u>Francis ?.</u> Francis T. Azzarello, Inventor <u>Dologo Q. Raymulo Je</u> Rodolfo Q. Raymundo, M., Inventor
STATE OF ) ) SS.	
	to me known to be the person named in and cknowledged to me that he executed the same
My Commission Expires:	OFFICIA: SEAL CHRISTINE BOGGS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE OF ) ) SS.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES : 04-23-06
COUNTY OF $7^{H}$ On this $8^{7H}$ day of $4^{7H}$	U, 2002, before me, a Notary Public,
personally appeared Rodolfo Q. Raymundo	, Jr., to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the
My Commission Expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE BOGGS NOTINE PUBLIC - STRIFE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMERCIAL FRANKER - MA 21 AS

NCN EN

NES : 04-23-06

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002**